for the Development (such completion being to the reasonable satisfaction of the 
Council) and the completion of the two year maintenance period as specified in 
Condition No. 5 in the Planning Permission they will pay or procure the payment to 

the Council of the sum of fifteen thousand pounds (£15,000) as a commuted sum for 
the future maintenance of the open space to be created within the Development and 
which open space is shown coloured green on the Plan ("the Open Space”)" 

The section around the Pant (Grade II listed structure) is defined within the “coloured